1/12Proportional pressure reducing
valve, pilot operated
Type DRE and ZDRE
Size 6
Component series 1X
Maximum operating pressure 210 bar
Maximum flow 30 l/min
RE 29175/11.09

2
2/12	 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics DRE; ZDRE   RE 29175/11.09
Ordering code
Subplate
mounting	 = no code
Sandwich plate	 = Z
Proportional pressure
reducing valve	 = DRE
Size 6	 = 6
Pressure reduction in channel A
(subplate mounting)	 = no code
Pressure reduction in channel P1
(sandwich plate)	 = VP
Position of the mating connector
(omitted in case of subplate mounting)
Further details in the
plain text
Seal material
M =	 NBR seals,
suitable for mineral oil (HL,
HLP) according to DIN 51524
V =	 FKM seals
Electrical connection
K4 =� without mating connector,
 with connector according
 to DIN EN 175301-803
Mating connector – separate order
see page 5
N9 = 	 with manual override
no code =	 without manual override
Supply voltage of
the control electronics
G24 = 	 Direct voltage 24 V
M = 	 only available without check valve
Pressure rating
50 = 	 50 bar
100 = 	 100 bar
210 = 	 210 bar
1X = 	 Component series 10 to 19
(10 to 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
DRE 6 1X M G24 K4 *
1)	Valve mounting face (seal ring recesses in the housing)
Type DRE 6… Type ZDRE 6 VP…
Symbols (with sandwich plate symbol: 1  = Component side, 2  = Plate side)
–	 External control for Type (Z)DRE:
	 •	Analog amplifier VT-MSPA1-10
	 in modular design according to data sheet RE 30223
	 •	Digital amplifier VT-VSPD-1
	 in Eurocard format according to data sheet RE 30523
	 •	Digital amplifier VT-VSPA-10
	 in Eurocard format according to data sheet RE 30100
	 •	Proportional plug-in amplifier
	 VT-SSPA1-50-1X/V0/0-24/K24 (0...10 V)
	 VT-SSPA1-50-1X/V0/1-24/K24 (4...20 mA)
	 Plug-in amplifier according to data sheet 30116
	 Port M12 - 4-pole
–	 Mating connectors / details, see page 5)
	 •	For (Z)DRE: According to DIN EN 175301-803,
	 material no. R901017011
Accessories (not included in scope of delivery)
Leitungs-
dose
= 1 = 3
1)
= 2 = 4
1)
C